



\$~3&4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011 & CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Gagan Bhuraria, Advocate
(M:7982227893)

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate
(M:9868045019)

4 AND

+ RFA 432/2011 & CM APPL. 9475/2023

RAMBIR SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Gagan Bhuraria, Advocate
(M:7982227893)

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate
(M:9868045019)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 9475/2023 in RFA 432/2011 (under Order XXII Rule 4 of CPC)

1. The present is an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of the appellant for brining on record the LR's of respondent No.1.

2. Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate puts in appearance and submits that she is representing all the LR's of respondent No.1.



3. In view thereof, the present application is allowed and the LR's of respondent No.1 are taken on record.
4. Let amended memo of parties be filed within a period of two days from today.
5. The next date of hearing of 26.05.2023 before the Registrar is hereby cancelled.
6. List both the appeals for hearing on 15.03.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 1, 2023/au