



\$~20 and 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 431/2011** and CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. Raj
Lakshmi, Advocates
(M:9810111052)

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate along
with Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Advocate (M:9868045019)

21.

+ **RFA 432/2011**

RAMBIR SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. Raj
Lakshmi, Advocates
(M:9810111052)

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate along
with Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Advocate (M:9868045019)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
26.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he will take more than one hour to argue the matter.



2. In view thereof, list for hearing on 22.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 26, 2023/PB