



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv. with appellant

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

After some submissions, learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to prepare for further arguments.

List on 28.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

Pallavi/NA