



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip singh, Mr. Vikram Aditya
Singh and Mr. R. Karthik, Advocates.
M. 9810111052
Email. contact.dilipsingh@gmail.com

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Sumit Kumar
M: 9868045019

+ RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip singh, Mr. Vikram Aditya
Singh and Mr. R. Karthik, Advocates.
M. 9810111052
Email: contact.dilipsingh@gmail.com

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Sumit Kumar
M. 9868045019

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has filed certain judgments, on which he wishes to rely upon at the time of hearing.
2. *Per contra*, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the appellant has not filed any judgments, rather, the appellant wishes to



rely upon certain fresh orders, which cannot be done in this manner, in an appeal.

3. Let the judgments be brought on record by the appellant. The relevancy of the said orders, shall be taken up at the time of hearing.

4. List on 28th August, 2025 in top ten matters of the '*Advance List*'.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2025

rk