



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Sumit
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **31.10.2025**

CM APPL. 67601/2025 *(For granting the occupation and mesne profits against the appellant on behalf of R-2)*

1. By virtue of the present application, the respondent no.2 seeks grant of occupation charges as prevalent till handing over of the suit property involved in the present proceeding.
2. Upon the respondent no.2 taking the requisite steps within a period of three days, issue notice to the appellant by all permissible modes, returnable on 21.11.2025, the date already fixed.
3. Reply, if any, be filed by the appellant within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. Renotify on 21.11.2025, the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025/Ab