



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 432/2011**

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Mr. Anish Poddar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 3504/2026-Directions

2. List on 13.02.2026, *i.e.*, date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/kr/db