



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011087362011

RFA 431/2011 & CM APPL. 23712/2011 (Cross Objection)

RAMBIR SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Iffat
Fatima and Ms. Maahi Singh,
Advocates.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Anish
Poddar, Advocates.

34

CNR No. DLHC011087122011

+ RFA 432/2011 & CM APPL. 67601/2025 (For granting the
occupation and mesne profits)

RAMBIR SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Iffat
Fatima and Ms. Maahi Singh,
Advocates.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Anish
Poddar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

1. It is already 05:50 PM. No time left.
2. List on 04.11.2026.



3. Interim Order dated 16.03.2026 to continue till the next date of hearing.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 03, 2026/nd/jk